


IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION N, *°*

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Couneil of the City of Miami, Florida, that the 44 Engineer prepare and
present to the City Council plans, profiles, details, drawings and specifications for the

laying, conetruoting and installing on DeLeon Avenue beginning at Waddell
Btreet and extending northwardly %o a point about 100 feet north of Morse

Street an eight ineh vitrified pipe sewer, approximate distance 1340 feet

Passed and adopted this f;‘f day of . w"' t"b/ , 18/ ‘."f

Attest: President City Couneil

City Clerk.

P ——————————

s




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. 404-A

BE IT RESOLVED h}' Lhe 1'I.L_'p' Council of the City of Miami, Florida, that the plans, profiles, details, draw-
ings and specifications as prepared by the (S Engineer and presented to this meeting for the

daying, oenatruwoting w«nd installiing om DeLeun Avenue beginning at Veddeld
Btreed and extending nortuwardly to & point about 100 feet north of Mozse

Street an eight ineh vitxrifided pipe sewer, approxiumate distance L0 fect

in the City of Miami be, and the same are, hereby approved and adoptled

BE IT FURTHER RESOLYED that the City Clerk be, and is hereby, directed to identify such plans, profiles,
drawings and specifications as those which have been approved and adopted by this resolution, and place the same
as identified in the files in the City_ of .‘ll_iﬂmj., Florida.

Passed and adopted this Dﬁ/ day of OC £ NN , 18

Attest: President City Council

City Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No.. 4 ¢4/3

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Couneil of Miami, Florida, that it is desired and deemed necessary to construct,
lay and install ;

laying, eonstruoting and inetalling on Deleon Avenue beginning at Teddelld
Street and extending nortiwardly %0 a podnt about 100 foet noxth of Moxee
Street an eight insh vitrified pipe sower, approximate distance 1340 feeod

as shown in the plans for said improvement and in accordance with the plans, details, profiles, drawings and specifica-
tions of the & Engi » Approved and adopted at a meeting of this body, held on e Cogtoc. 5/»( ¥/ by

Resolution No. ".l/f‘ - EF . the same being hereby, by referrnce to said resolution, incorporated herein and
made a part hereof, and said improvement is now ordered,

TWO-THIRDS of the total cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above improvement is to be paid by
special assessment to be levied upon the property speelally benefited thereby, and the remaining one-third of the
total cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above improvement, and the entire cost of such improvement at the
intersection of streets or alleys, is to be paid by the City of Miami.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk be, and is hereby directed, to advertise for bids for the
improvements above described, by the insertion of a notice one time in a dally newspaper published in the City of

- =Jda

Miami, Florida, of bids to be received on ﬁ"tf{*ﬂ} AN~ LD A 191 &7, until five-o'clock
P. M. Such advertisement shall state that the City reserves the right to reject AN mnd Gl Bids | t—————

that payment of the cost will be made from time to time to the amount of eighty per centum of estimates of the Sy
Engineer of the amount of work done, in cash E oo

e e M—W
- i —— hiel siflend bindebiod ¥ " " | . 1
: .
l thorised-by-Seeti Bi-of-thre-Ciby-i e % | ' | I. d ' Sesnl

advertisement may provide the condition of deposit and bidding, which shall be as follows

Each proposal must be accompanied by a certified check in the sum of 5 per cent of the amount of the bid,
made payable to the City of Miami and certified by a reputable banking institution as assurance that within tes
days after notice of award of contract contemplated in the proposal, the successful bidder will enter such contract
and file a bond for the proper performance of the same.

All certified checks will be retained by the City Clerk as property of the bidder until bids are opened and award
of contract made or all bids rejected. After an award has been made the checks of all bidders, other than the one to
whom said contract is awarded, shall be returned. 4

A BNt ‘d"r‘-{-l-d:f » s00 *o
The bond required shall Be in, e et mrem et ty—tre—iv ettt ([ 01000t
bid, and shall be made by some surety company acceptable to the City of Miami, Florida
in default of the entering into such contract and the execution of such bond. the certified check required to
AcCCoOmpany such bid shall be forfeited to the F“f ol Hilmi. ['-Ir:lrid.n_,, nol A8 A Iﬂ‘m“}'. but as !Jlil]liiﬂlﬁi *Ilmhﬂ'ﬂ“h {for
the delay or additional cost which may be incurred by the city by reason of such default

No bid will be permitted to be withdrawn for any reason whatever after having been filed with the Clerk.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this A2 day of P Gl en 191 Y

President City Council

City Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No, 404 <

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida:
L%
That the bid of ,f . (‘%MW - , Tor the

laying, conetruoting and Anetalling on Doleon Avenus baginadng ot Teddeld
Biroet wnd extendling nortiwerdly t0 a point about 100 feot north of liorse
Otroct an eight ineh vitrified pipe sower, approximte distance 1340 feel

in the City of Miami, in accorance with the profiles, details, drawings and specifications of the ™ty Engineer and

approved and adopted by the City Council, for the ssmrof-9_ ¢ F7ef MArwrr i 2 , being

the lowest and best bid therefor, be and the same is hereby accepted, and the contract for said improvement is herehy

)‘.} ) % 0
awarded to R LR , Eaid
contractor to execute a bond to be dpproved by the City Attorney for the proper performance of the contract as pro-
vided for in the resolution ordering said improvements, and the advertisement for bids thereunder,

Provided, however, the acoeptance of this contract is made with the
distinct unders and agreement that the oity counoil may, at any time
for any osuse, or without cause, and with or without notice, cancel ana
:.‘::ﬂl all or any rrl of this eontract, without liability of’ any kind to
n'ghm that no work shall be commenced under this contract until the

same be ordered by the olity counoil.
Passed and adopted this _ . day of [~ - __ 1914

Attest: nh{,* f?t,r,;{ P PG Rxtert,
ity President City Council




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No,_ °%¢%°®

H!"1 IT RI‘H‘I-\"E:[} h}' tll" {I".j' ":Lllul'l.{'l,] {If thl_'l {'j'l_}l' ur Hiulﬂj' F'I"-rhlur []u.! I”It' 11*1? l-.:”“-”“.‘.r I'I"'1N1n' iLfI!I

present to the City Council plans, profiles, details, drawings and specifications for the
laying, constructing and inetalling on Cordowva Avenue veginning at Rickmers

Street and extending nathwardly to Myztle Btreet an eight inoh vitrified

ipe sewer, approximate diatance 2040 feet.

571 -
Passed and adopted this = day of ___ J)\ C (L S e 1976

Attest: President City Council

City Clerk.

—

B i —

e S o e ————
S ——— &

(s
|

d|‘I
{
I

w5




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. 3% 8-/

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida, that the plans, profiles, details, draw
ings and specifications as prepared by the Sty Engineer and presented to this meeting for the

dayins, oconstructin: and inetalling en Cordeve Avenue beginning at Riokmers

BRI AL 9XE8 i ILd% it w ',:."l_‘t.l;, Rrees 1 4 [L0: YiLtrirlii

Jdpo eewel, Approxluate distange 3040 1ee1,

in the City of Miami be, and the same are, herebhy approved and adopted
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVYED that the City Clerk be, and is hereby, directed to identify such plans, profiles,
drawings and specifications as those which have been approved and adopted by this resolution, and place the same
as jdemtified in the files in the City of Miami, Florida.
T - i
--'-—li-"JL £ Q i 1

¢ [ =
Passed and adopted this i | day of = 5 e b2 LR , 19

Attest: President City Couneil

City Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No._ Y,

4, fE lTIREEULVED by the City Couneil of Miami, Florida, that it is desired and deemed necessary to construet,
y and install

laying, oomstruoting and installing on Cordova Avenue beginning at Rickmers
Strect and extending nathwardly o Myrtle Street an eight ineh vitrified
pApe sewe®, approximate distunce 2040 feet,

as shown in the plans for said improvement and in accordance with the plans, details, profiles, drawings and speecifica-
tions of the ®ty Engineer, approved and adopted at a meeting of this body, held on HKeGé., Mr grx by

Resolution Hﬂ.‘ac?q___ﬂ/ .y the same being hereby, by refersnce to said resolution, incorporated herein and
made a part hereof, and said improvement is now ordered.

TWO-THIRDS of the total cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above improvement is to be paid by
gpecial assessment to be levied upon the property specially benefited thereby, and the remaining one-third of the
total cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above improvement, and the entire cost of such improvement at the
intersection of streets or alleys, is to be paid by the City of Miami.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk be, and is hereby directed, to advertise for bids for the
improvements above described, by the insertion of a notice one time in a daily newspaper published in the City of

e
Miami, Florida, of bids to be received on . i""—::q-'{::ﬁ-—ﬂf\.__ 9 ﬁ;.{_,_, 1917, until five o'clock

| o M. Such advertisement sha'll state that the City resewea the right to reject any and all bldb. M

t.hat p-ayment -:-f the mst wul hia mada frum t.m'ua m tlme tx:- the amﬂunt {If e1g‘ht} ]}er centum 'I:I-f estimates of the Ert-y
Enmneer of the amount of w&rk dcme m cush *hﬂﬁmﬁnﬂ*hﬂm—uﬂ&n—ﬂﬂy—nﬁ-w

F
Such

advertizsement may provide the condition of deposit and idding, which shall be as follows:

Each proposal must be accompanied by a certified check in the sum of 5 per cent of the amount of the bid,
made payable to the City of Miami and certified by a reputable banking institution as assurance that within ten
days after notice of award of contract contemplated in the proposal, the successful bidder will enter such contract
and file a bond for the proper performance of the same.

All certified checks will be retained by the City Clerk as property of the bidder until bids are opened and award
of contract made or all bids rejected. After an award has been made the checks of all bidders, other than the one to
whom said contract is awarded, shall be returned.

‘-"-;”i- ?f"‘:,.-.

A > i . Ao o 0 2D

The bond required shall be in
bid, and shall be made by some surety company acceptable to the City of Miami, Florida.

amount

In default of the entering into such contract and the execution of such bond, the certified check required to
accompany such bid shall be forfeited to the City of Miami, Florida, not as a penalty, but as liquidated damages for
the delay or additional cost which may be incurred by the city by reason of such default.

No bid will be permitted to be withdrawn for any reason whatever after having been filed with the Clerk.

-
PASSED AND ADOPTED this 74 .?:fr..day al&tsben.  1014L.

President City Council

“City Clerk.

Lol

e T g T




Jg g
IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION N, 890

BE IT RESOLVED by the City_Couneil of the City of H@rﬁdﬁ:
That the bid of j ,: @M,{,»\/mi , for the
on Corilove

dayinc, censtructing Avonue beginning at Rickmers

B%rest and extending nakhwardly %o Hystde OWroot an eight ineh vitrified
rdpe sowem, approximate distunce 2040 feet,

in the City of Miami, in accordance with the profiles, details, drawings and speeifications of the ™w» Engineer and

1 ® ¥ i ] ! : .-"- E 3
approved and adopted by the City Council, for the semrotg <[/ T (IUCL ) e df EPGal 8T being
lh' h"“l I.I'hd h“t hld lhﬂl'-‘fﬂl‘, Ij' Illlil I..l‘l"‘ R iﬂ hmlj!ﬂ' ]{'('l’llj!pdr 1T l.ltl- l:ﬂl'il!'df.l ".”r mhl Iﬂ'l['l'"'-i'rlll'lll I8 h‘l'h"h'l'
awarded to LA LA  said
contractor to execute a bond to be approved by the City Attorney for the proper performance of the eontract as pro
vided for in the resolution ordering said improvements, and the advertisement for bids thereunder

PIrovieecydiosawan,i.the acoeplinee of this contract le ce 1t the
e tinet understanding and agreement that the oity council mey, at & ny

tise, for any cause, or without cause, and with or without nctice, o Anoel

and ahnul all or any part of this contract, without liability of any kind o |
80 Toe olify, &nd that no work Il@;-:ti: be ocom enced under this oontre t-untid
the same sball be ordered LYWWty council.

:‘-Gq-i = o, $ { = |-'}' a-= & .--4—;;_‘,‘ e
il I - -y i < AL "o . J-_h. b‘J;.\‘i"“""




j :
: 5 b f

g

IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida, that the < Fngineer prepare and
present to the City Council plans, profiles, details, drawings and specifications for the

H

laying, censtruoting and inetalling on Dann Btreet teginning at Avenue O
and extending eastwardly approximately 500 feet, an eight inoch vitrified
pipe sewer; then beginning at One Huddredth SBtreet and extending eastwardly

aprroximately 800 feet, an eight inoh vitrified pipe sewer,

Passed and adopted this_ 2 = " day of. (< - PN 19

Atteat: President City Council

City Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION N, *°% /|

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida, that the plans, profiles, details, draw-
ings and specifications as prepared by the & Engineer and preésented to this meeting for the
laying, construoting sod installing on Dann Street Leginning ot Avenue ¢
and extending eastwardly approximately 500 fees, an eight inoh vitrified
pipe sewer; then beglinning ot One Hudredth Streevt and extending eastwardly
approximately 300 feet, an eight inoh vitrified pipe sewer,

in the City of Miami be, and the same are, hereby approved and adopted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk be, and is hereby, directed to identify such plans, profiles,
drawings and specifications as those which have been approved and adopted by this resolution, and place the same
as identified in the files in the City of Miami, Florida.

Passed and adopted this . S day of S C 02 £, - g 19 f " } "
/' < . ¥ ./ n._u-""'f ¥
£
Attest: ]'r---.lh-ﬁl City Couneil.

A
Ifq’:{ fj / jﬂﬂﬂ;-

City Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. 40 88

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Couneil of Miami, Florida, that it is desired and deemed necessary to construet,
lay and install

laying, construeting and inetalling on Denn Streot beginning at Avenue ¢
and extending eastwardly appreximately 500 feet, an eight inch vitzified
pipe sewer; then beginning at One Huddredth Street and extending eastwardly
approximately 500 feet, an eight inch vitrified pipe sewer.

as uhnwn in the plans for said improvement and in accordance with the plans, details, profiles, drawings .m;f}, specifica-

- 7 .-""h'-’
tions of the &y Engineer, approved and adopted at a meeting of this body, held on "-"Ji-tr Cothen ’% 7 , by

Resolution ﬂﬂ“’/ﬂqf 'V _, the same being hereby, by reference to said resolution, incorporated herein and
made a part hereof, and said improvement is now ordered.

TWO-THIRDS of the total cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above improvement is to be paid by
special assessment to be levied upon the property specially benefited thereby, and the remaining one-third of the

total cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above improvement, and the entire cost of such improvement at the
intersection of streets or alleys, is to be paid by the City of Miami.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk be, and is hereby directed, to advertise for bids for the
improvements above described, by the insertion of a notice one time in a daily newspaper published in the City of

g g
Miami, Florida, of bids to be received on MCL{""L /D 1.‘!1[‘!, until fwe-o’clock

P. M. Such advertisement shall state that the City reserves the right to reject any and all hids; tieai-tha-samntnmet-for
AL LTHI S A s Lo o s T IETTE ST PITSR SRR S CRR VI B S IR s it RS 1A S 0 i
that payment of the cost will be made from time to time to the amount of eighty per centum of estimates of the Sy

anmeﬂr of th& arm:-unt :}f wurlr. dune 1n E-d.ﬂ-h H—W—WMQW

Such

advertisement may provide the condition of deposit and bidding, which shall be as follows:

Each proposal must be accompanied by a certified check in the sum of 5 per cent of the amount of the bid,

made payable to the City of Miami and certified by a reputable banking institution as assurance that within ﬁnv“’—u.n&

days after notice of award of contract contemplated in the proposal, the successful bidder will enter such contract
and file a bond for the proper performance of the same.

All certified checks will be retained by the City Clerk as property of the bidder until bids are opened and award
of contract made or all bids rejected. After an award has been made the checks of all bidders, other than the one to
whom said contract is awarded, shaﬁ retu

'gﬁw Cacat . co K
The bond required shall be iny raa of the amount
bid, and shall be made by some surety company acceptable to the City of Miami, Florida.

In default of the entering into such contract and the execution of such bond, the certified check required to
accompany such bid shall be forfeited to the City of Miami, Florida, not as a penalty, but as liquidated damages for
the delay or additional cost which may be incurred by the city by reason of such default,

No bid will be permitted to be with tlri whR for any reason whatever after having been filed with the Clerk.

_,—'—" ;-:n_ .\_\_ #~ _."
PASSED AND ADOPTED this ® s eea T ol TSR AN
o o U Y & ‘r i,
gy ] { - .
,-/4"/ fj ,rr'".-‘- { v I*rc*::idu:ntr{‘it;.' Council.

City Clerk.

—— gy




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION N, 49 ¢-.(-

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Couneil of the City of Miami, Florida:

That the bid of , Tor the

laying, construeting and inetalling on Dann Otzeot Legimning ot Avenue 0
and extending sastwardly apprenimetely 800 feef, ~n oight ineh vitrified
pipe seweyr; then Beginnin: at One Muldradth Street cnd extending castmardly
approxisately 300 feed, an eight ineh vitrified pipe eewer,

in the City of Miami, in accordance with the profiles, details, drawings and specifications of the City Engineer and
approved and adopted by the City Council, for the sem-ebg ~ Fra /H Edad O 8d S Ba s g ., being
the lowest and best bid therefor, be and the sam p hereby accepted, and the contract for said mlpmu ment is hereby

awarded to , Baid
contractor to e li to lppru\lﬂd by the City Attorney for the proper performance of the contract as pro-

vided for in the ution ordering said mu:rmvemu? and the advertisement for bids thereunder.

B ol e i . day of Elohe~ 19 /4L

Attest:

A1 5an. 7§ Eufnr

City Clerk.

ﬁldenl City Couneil.




Report of

Enﬂin::r and Committeeman on Streets

TO THE CITY COUNCIL, MIAMI_FLORIDA :

~ The undersigned beg leave to report that they have personally examined and inspected the improvements
consisting of the

iaying, constructing and installing on Dann 8t beginning at Avenue Caand extend
ing eastwardly approximately 500 ft. an eight inch vitrified pipe sewer; then

beginning at 100th St. and extending eastwardly approximately 200 ft. an eight
inch vitrified pipe sewer

under contract with J.J,Quinn Company

. , and
find and anrl that the work has been properly and completely done, and is in comformity to the pla — "
tails, drawings and specifications of the City / sell. e b e

work be accepted.
Dated at Miami, Florida, this

:I'.IEIIHHT, a8 adopted by the {'i[:,' Council, and recommend that said

day of , 191

A3 M ey e

' Engineer.
#

f‘___-.-'"-‘“'ﬂ' J--.--"l"'lliI

Committeaman on Streeis




el e

Motion to Receive and File Report of City Engineer and
Committeeman on Streets

> d
i i

OnMotimet.. VI [INEX At

——— n

seconded by s Ll

i
e T I ———— o ormEes i T T——

the report of the City Engineer and Committeeman on Streets that the work of

%

et e JOF thi@ improvements consisting of the

laying, conetructing and installing on Dann St teginning at Avenus Cuand extent
ing eastwardly approximately BOO ft. an eight inoh vitrified pipe sewer; then
beginning at 100th St. and extending eastwerdly approximately 200 %, an eight
inch vitrified pipe sewer

J.J.Quinn Coapany

has been properly done and completed by the contractor be received and ordered placed on file.

Attest: j.'f 3 a
{ I'; fu.' ;r,{‘ru—rb.




3 TO THE CITY COUNCIL.,
I;U-H-Il?c- IIIIIIIHII‘HIIEH!Iﬁmhuwnuﬁjhtmhrru

total cost of the work of improvement of

CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA :
rtify that the lollowing is a true and correct statement of the

laying, construoting and inatalling on Dann 3t, beginning at Avenue C and extending
sastwardly approximately 800 ft. an eight inch visrified pipe sewer; then beginning
at 100th St and extending eastwardly approximately 200 ft an eignt inch vitrified
Pipe aewar
and of the total frontage of the lots or parcels of land liable to liens therefor, and the amount of lien per f front
claimed by the city, and the name of the owner or owners or other persons interested in each lot or pareel of land.
50 far as the same is known to me, or could be ascertained by me after diligent inquiry
I amoertain,find and report that the cost of laying and inatalling an
eight inch sewer for this improvement is 8%.10 centa per lineal foot.
(Rea.409-B) (Dann St.)
Name of Owner, Desoription of Property. Foot frontags.\Assspament
Adele Knowles  ¥.90 feet,Lot 1,Block @,Dann's Add. 80 $812.08
H.Warren » £ - A . - B0 12 .88
Unknewn i " . " " E0 1% . AR
F.A.Damen " 4 " " " ol E0 1%, . 8E
E.Q.Groves . . ” " N " o] 1 &
L.C.Herndon " 8 " " " " =0 1%. AR
A.E.Andrawa " v " " - ol B 12 A=
Panasy Andrewa O . " ol " =0 17 A=
C.E.Greening .0 - N " o o 58 10,82
C.E.Greeanin ' =5 . B of " 1. ] 8.0%
J.A.Raamussan " 4 " " . " 1 1%, BF
J' N H”ll - B L] L] L L] ) 5 l'+-.'l‘
M.0.Armetrong S.R0" fesat " " D n M 20 1% .8F
L L "R = - B L] L] ] L =R ""'I"."-t'
& ‘]" "I-_itr-. ] g L] L] - - . 1T O
T.J.Johnaon " 4 " . " ' " 1% A=
Sherragd Poppell o " " . " e 1%, AF
- - L] ﬂ L] L] " - r'_'. 1 +
J.A.Dann + O " " " ol =0 1% . BE
P.Ullendorff =g = » - 98 4. %8
W.J.Keena 3 s g e " LF 0%
-:_u"“;-.t J-:i_..r‘\-...”."l.l g 'i‘ " L] L] L} = 15‘ Ir
L] L] L] L] E L] L] L] L] E 1% A=
Ll : | i " TRE] y
Fotal 1188 : .-

Total coet of Improvems
John J.Quinn Co.
Florlida Machine Works
B.H.Klyoce,Plans

o a Supervis
Administ-atbon

r_\..l

TOLALlL AapsaDn
City's Part
Potal

L]
"""""T']r _..._-__..-._-....-..-I"*‘.'i:_;
- 410.08
_______________ o
o8t of Improvemant §722.00

ﬁ;iqlu h.ﬁ‘flf_ﬂ:

Fnginesr




RESOLUTION 409-D

. "I.T.’HEREAS, t_ha City Engineer has prepared a certfied statement or primary assessment roll and presented
it to this body on this day, showing the cost of improvement for the

laying, constructing and installing on Dann St. beginning at Avenue C and
extending sastwardly approximately 500 ft. an eight inoch vitrified pipe sewer;

then beginning at 100th 8t. and extending eastwardly approximately 300 ft.
an eight inch vizrified pipe sewer

which certified statement or primary assessment roll contains and shows a statement of the total cost of the work of
said improvement and of the total frontage of the lots or parcels of land liable to liens therefor, and the amount of
liens per front foot claimed by the City of Miami, and the amount of the entire cost of the said improvement to be
paid by the City of Miami at the intersection of sireets and alleys, the amount assessed against each of the lots or
parcels of land liable to liens therefor and the amount of liens per front foot claimed by the City of Miami, being
shown and described in said certified statement or prima facie assesament roll,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Miami, Florida, that the said certified statement or
prima facie assessment roll aforesaid be and is hereby received and that the same be filed with the City Clerk for
identification. And it is so ordered.

i - =
Passed and adopted this ot § ) day of Z /AN i;;- 8 7 % | '
Sy o » '_‘_, Y e -
Attest: (] 72 ), V ¢ N e~}

i : i ’ f
o, FFL g, President City Couneil.
City Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. _408-x

WHEREAS, the improvement ordered at a meeting of this body, held on October 5, , 191 4 ’
by Resolution No.. 409-B .. for the

daying, oonetructing and installing on Dann 5%, beginning at Avenue C and
extonding eastWardly approxinately 600 f4. an eight inch vitrified pipe sewer;
then beginning at 100th 8%, and extending eastwardly approximately 300 ft.

an eight inoh vitrified pipe sever

-

was let to
l%nig prices bid therefor
or &. ! ;

» and said improvement has been completed and the City Engineer and Committeeman on
Streets have approved said work and recommended that it be accepted by the City Couneil,

J.J.Quinn Co

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Miami, Florida, that
g
b f’r { =

] .l. .ll‘
1.'__|_,w\.--" LA,

1915 , at the City Hall, at Miami, Florida, is hereby named as the time, the place and the hour for hearing all com-
plaints which the owner or owners or other persons interested in such improvements may desire to make against the
cost of such improvements, and the City Clerk is ordered to post in three conspicuous places in the City of Miami,
one of which will ba at the City Hall, a notice of the completion of said work, which notice shall contain a statement
of the total cost of the work and of the total frontage of lots or parcels of land liable to liens therefor, and the amount
of liens per front foot claimed by the city, but in such notice the name of the owner or owners or other persons

interested in said lot or parcel of land need not appear, but only a sufficient description of the lands to make it capable
of identification shall be necessary.

-

Passed and adopted this. day of 1. L .. 19

T . FrEHJdpnt City li‘mm.t:jl,
Attest: f o] _




OFFICE OF CITY CLERK
Miami," Florida
Notice to Property Owners

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF

laying, conetruoting and inetalling on Dann St. beginning at Avenm. ¢
Dire oress Thon sesalat?Tios e oLy 000 £4; 4 elcit duch vitritied
' ’ Sginning a th St and extending eastwardly arproximatel
@00 £t &n elght inoh vitrified pipe asewer 4 Mo 7 0P 3

TIME FOR HEARING COMPLAINTS OF PROPERTY OWNERS

To the Owners and all Other Persons interested in the property on Penn 8L, avenue C to
approximately 200 Lt suast. of 100th St

e IR O L 1 AR . .. Street hereinafter deseribed:
You are hereby notified that the contract for the

laying, constructing and installing on Dann 8%. beginning at Avenue O and
extending sastwardly approximately D00 £f%. an eight inoch vitrified pipe sewer;
then bLeginning at 100th 2% and extending eastwardly approximately 200 it. an
eight inch vitrified pipe eewer

= e P e EO .
which was let by the City Council of Miami, Florida, on. . V0%, By 1"?““ it :
has been completed according to the terms of the contract, as reported to the Council by the City Engineer and the

Committeeman on Streets, and you and each of you are hereby notified that A , ' I

. -'.

. ged S . ; I -
g Fsal-o'clock P. M., at the City Hall, at Miami, is the time, hour and place hereby set for the hearing of all complaints

which the owner or owners or other persons interested in such improvements may desire to make against the coat
of such improvements.

You are further notified that the total cost of the work and of the total frontage of lots or parcels of land liable
to liens therefor and the amount of liens per front foot claimed by the city are as shown on the statement following:

| P O L ; . . —
Mame of Owner Lot Mo | Bleck  [Foot Frontagel h|"'t':|t':|.—: T

| aenament
Adele Enowles, N 20' 1 A Dannpg Ad, 50 £13.85
H. Warren, 2 , ® | 50 | 13,85
Unk nown, | & j " 50 | 13.E6
F. A, Damesa, 4 i " B0 | 13,88
E. O, Grovee, £ ! " 6O | 13,65
LI EI- ﬁ!l"ﬁlﬂ.ﬂn, E " E{ﬁ'! 13155
A. E. Andrews, 7 . B0 | 13,885
Pansy Andrewsa, 8 g " B0 13.E50r—Er-EFeonin
C. E, Greening, 10 ' . 3 -L'Dli:x:'|
" |8 U 25 6.93
J. A, Raamesen, A " BO | 13 .60
J. ¥, Mull, 5 ' " ggi 1%.?5
[atrong, SEO0¢ 1l D " 135.806
M, ﬂ-'I.Rl g, 88 ! 3 n 50 | 13.85
o ith | 3 " 5O | 13.68
;.J‘.IJG%:EGH' - . BO | 115; oPFO8
3 oprell B . 50 | 13,6
TR £ Wpaiss 6 " 80|  13.88)
J. A. Dann 7 " 860 | 13.§5i
P. Ullnndu;ff, B " BA | 34 .38
We J. Keene, | 3 R ggg lg.gg
+ Mol 14 A& " ' e
EHIEH'J c¢honald, - . - 1ies
Tothl 1136 311,93
|
J. J. Quinn Co. Contractors, $p40.68 %
Fla.lachine Works, uat:F. | 13,76 |
B. H. KElyce, plans, ! ' 10,889 |
" supervision, | 38.067 |

Administration, | _% |

Amount paid by City. L : 410,08
FATAFCPAR  Assessments as adove, g 311,83
________ Total cost ¢ 723,00

R R Wl o |

City Clerk.




COUNTY OF DADE,
STATE OF FLORIDA,

City of Miami:

Hefore me,
i Hutur:.'. Public, for the State of Florida at large, personally appeared W. B. Moore, to me well known, who being
by me first duly sworn, on ocath says that he is the City Clerk of the City of Miami, Florida, and that on
. » 191 , he posted in three conspicuous places in the City of Miami, Florida,
oné of which placea of posting was the Uity Hall of Miami, a true and eorrect copy of the foregoing and attached
notice to property owners

Notary Publie, State of Florida at large.

My Commission expires




-

IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION N, 408~ 7

WHEREAS, it is shown by

the report of the City Engineer, which has been duly filed for identification, that
the improvement of

laying, constructing and installing along Dann Street beginning at Avenue C
and extending ecstwardly approximately 500 feet, an eight inch vitrified

Pipe sewer; then beginnine at looth St and extending eastwqrdly approximatel
200 £t an eight inech vitrified pPipe sewer i i y

in the City of Miami, Florida, has been properly and completely done, and is in conformity to the plans, profiles, de-
tails, drawings and specifications of the City Engineer as adopted by the City Couneil for such improvements, and due
notice to the owners and all other persons interested in the property abutting said improvements having been duly
given, and the City Council having heard the owner or owners and all other persons interested who appeared, and
having received and considered all remonstrances and complaints from the owners of property or other persons inter-

ested therein against the cost of such improvements, and being satisfied that said work has been done and completed
in accordance with the profiles, details, drawings and specifications,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida, that said work for said im-
provement be, and the same is, hereby accepted by the City Council.

Passed and adopted this.._ .~ - day'of - . 18
Attest:

City Clerk, President City Council,




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. 5"

WHEREAS, the City Council of Lthe City of Miami, Florida, met on the g 1 day of
F
1915 | pursuant to due notice of sald meeting, under Sections 28 and 32 of the City Charter, to hear all complaints
w]'til:h lhr OWTET o OWners or ot h.er pErsons 1I'I-tfl‘l;'!ﬂ-tﬁ.| i“ ”“. j._-:l irovement of the
~dylng, uﬂn.ﬂ-:'.xu.:t.l.u_ and installing along {'Juﬂ Jtreect veplinnin: at Avenus 0
Gnd extendins easty ardly aprroxima ely BOO feet, an ﬂl_."“i inoh vitrified
.'l_-..;"-‘ SoWer, then beginning at looth 8% and » tending enat rdly approximately
s L% an el ht inah o 457illed pipe sewsry .

mi:h‘l 1.'4".'ljr'l" tl.l Mnake Ilﬂjﬂ.‘ll. t.he {!Uﬁt |:|f :1|-"."|'| I'mpr'n'l..'nm&nl. AR “||lh|pr|?_p1l h}' |l‘rl[1ru'l.'1*|m'|]'. I:l'l‘“ll'i]l.'l-'ll x“_ 4:5—-?

ndopted Ly the City Council on the Sth day of Qotober 19 1% and

WHEREAS, said City Couneil, having heard the owner or ow ners and all other persons interested who A ear
hi. and hl"r'”lﬂ' recelved and considered all remonstrances and |.'=-r1|]r[mnl.1 from owners of Properiy or ather PEFRONE
interested therein against the cost of such improvement and the amounts assessed against the respective properties
as set forth in the certificate or primary or prima facie mssesament roll of the City Engineer, certified by the City
Couneil ; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, that said certificate, primary or prima facie assessment roll as prepared and certified by

the City Engineer on the 365th day of Yareh " 1816 . 19 , and filed with the Clerk of said
City for identification on the a6th day of paw h, 1616 .19 , be, and is hereby confirmed in all
things, as heretofore approved (or for modification) as follows:

The assessment against lot . block , 18 hereby reduced tn %

The assesament against lot » block ___ -hereby TEdUGET Tt

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the sum and amounts against each of the lots, tracts of land or parcels
of ground described in said assessment roll (as herein modified) is less than the amount that each of said lots, tracts
of land or parcels of ground is benefited by said improvement ; and that the proportion of said cost to be paid by
said City of Miami on account of street and alley intersections is the sum set opposite to the same therein

The actual cost for the construction of said improvement in the sum of § 132,00

15 hereby approved and confirmed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said final assessment roll, as certified by this Council, be retained by the
City Clerk, who is hereby ordered to make collections of the assessments thereon as required by law,

Passed and adopted this day of _ , 19
Altest:

President City Council

City Clerk.

-
| —




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION N,  *°°%

”F |T HH,‘""'”;\-’E“ !.:., rhq' |-jl:|,- |-||||r||_-|| ;.!’ H'I-'.' :‘l't:r. ”I‘ ..'“lil.ll::ll. E"|1!ri|1i|, |.||.'4'| ihe I'-ﬂ"l" |:r||,{IIII'L'!I' _.II!'I"|Ii|J"'I‘ illl'l
present to the City Couneil plans, profiles, details, drawings and specifications for the

1 v w o o i y 3 i " . il
Jaying, construeting and inetalling on Avenue D beginning at & manhole in
rifth Street and extending northwardly teo Firet Street, an eight inch vitrifl

pipe sower, approximate distance 1400 feet, then beginning at Wood Street
ending northwardly to Waddell S8t%reet an eight inoh wvitrified pipe sewer

approximate - istance 11683 feet,

i
f_ﬁf‘"‘ F
Passed and adopted this : rF e day of - ’ P a0 19

| N - .o o e o
Attest: ;fi';"’f:j :';"-_“r VL, i/ 4 et L?‘.I AL gt

City Clerk.




-y

IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. $ 0 4

¥
BE IT RESOLVED by the i ity Councitl of the City of Miami, Florida, that the plans, profiles, details, draw

ngs and specifications as prepared by the Oy Engineer and presented to this meeting for the

i k8 & b Ak
pij ower, approximate distanoe 1400 fees, arinnin t Vo Ireow
and @xh% | jerthwardly to Waddell 8%rect an clight lnoh wvitrifie LX aver,
approximate « istance 1163 feed.
in the City of Miami be, and the same are, hereby approved and Landd

BE IT FURTHER | SUOLY ELY that the City Clerk be, and 18 hereby, directed | entil n i
dmawings and speciflcations as those which have been approved and adoptad DY this o ce The

af jdentifled in the files in the City of .“.L;l'!l'.li Florida

P a:" T
F ...‘ & Py
I'l\u'll And Edopiedad Lhi .

-.|.|._'|. inf

A 4 ’ i /
ey M S = B . el e
\ttest: /)] 73 yrigvrie '1'./ P et itTolineil

City Clerk




- o —

IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No._ 402 <

-

I.;!.": I_rj,l IEI':S'IJL‘.FI':J.' t,l:l H'H,F 1"1t.}" L‘ULIH‘.'“ I.:I'II h’iumi' [..'luridul 1““1: ]1 11’ 'd.l.'hjrl'fl Jl"'i.'. 11.L"'L'Hll‘.‘|i necessary to construct
lay and install r

daying, conatruoting und inetalling on Avenue D beglnning at a manhele in
Fifth Streed and extending northrasdly to FPAret Streot, an eight iach vitzified
pipe sower, approxim~te distance 1400 feet, then begimning &t Weod Streot

and extending northwerdly to Woaddell S%reet an cight ineh vitrified plpe sewer,
approximate - Lstance 1163 feeh.

as shown in the plans for said improvement and in accordance with the plans, details, profiles, drawings and specifica-

tions of the &y Engineer, approved and adopted at a meeting of this body, held on © 8 & me’fl ' by
; j( '..ur_ |

Resolution :"hl.i.)!r:' Fa J " the aame hi'i!‘lﬂ' ]'U.'rl!'h!r', h],-' referones o gl resolution, :r||;'|_|:r||.|r_|_l_.-|:| herein and

made a part hereof, and said improvement is now ordered.

TWO-THIRDS of the total cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above improvement is to be paid by
special assessment to be levied upon the property specially benefited thereby, and the remaining one-third of ths
total cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above improvement, and the entire cost of such improvement at the
intersection of streets or allevs, is to be paid by the City of Miami.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk be, and is hereby directed, to advertise for bids for the
improvements above described, by the insertion of a notice one time in a daily newspaper published in the City of
— : e P ' e , v .

Miami, Flornda, of bids to be received on &—Ca . 191° until#ive o'clock
P. M. Such advertisement shall state that the City reserves the right to reject any and all hids ; laiiimegnsipast=fer
" ahall Ty adetil bodfives Ll . I I
that payment of the cost wiil be made from time to time to the amount of eighty per centum of estimates of the ey
Engineer of the amount of work done, (0 cinh emmmibeiiong bbbt bt iyt
e e MESSEO-ndel el he-vit; St ' - I"”H'I

; T - 2d-oi-4l |"I - ki " l I !_ II " b

advertisement may provide the condition of deposit and bidding, which shall be as follows

Each proposal must be accompanied by a certified check in the sum of 5 per cent of the amount of the bid,
made payable to the City of Miami and certified by a reputable banking institution as assurance that within ten
days after notice of award of contract contemplated in the proposal, the successful bidder will enter such contract
and file a bond for the proper performance of the same.

All certified checks will be retained by the City Clerk as property of the bidder until bids are opened and award
of contract made or all bids rejected. After an award has been made the checks of all bidders, other than the one to
whom said contract is awarded, shall be returned.

£ e, LA e - : i
The bond required shall be in, : ' ' 2 { the amount

bid, and shall be made by some surety company acceptable to the City of Miami, Florida
in default of the entering into such contract and the execution of such bond, tl ertified chack required to
accompany such bid shall be forfeited to the City of Miami, Florida, not as a penalty, but as liquidated damages for

the delay or additional coat which may be incurred by the city by reason of such default
Mo bid will be permitted to be withdrawn for any resson whatever after having been filed with the Clerk

o

PASSED AND ADOPTED u.it‘j/f; day of ¢ -Co-{ra_ » -1*.11(. 2 g
\/r ‘//f infer
e 7]
!-"jr »"J 4 liﬂ*L- President™ Citly Couneil

ity Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. 40,

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida:

That the bid of Ff ¢ Cnmn @
layin;, aln-tmtén.;: nd inetealling on Avenue D begimning at a manhole in
Fifth Sireet and extending northwerdly te Firet Street, an eight inch vitrified
pipe sonar, aprroxim~te distance 1400 fees, then bogimnins ot Veod Streot
and extending northmordly to Waddell Strect an cight Ainoh vitrified pipe seves,
approximate Lstancs 1162 feeh,

, for the

in the City of Miami, in accordance with the profiles, details, drawings and specifications of the S#» Engineer and

L

approved and adopted by the City Couneil, for the s o ¢ L Sltleld [(rcd : .-l"”: , being

lh!‘ EIJ"H'“T and best bid I!f.r-ru'['-nr_ b anid the 40 me i.;ll hl:'ﬂ.'ll}' H:'t‘u*]lh-ql_’;:;:ui the eontract for said improvement 18 harebhy
i

awarded to LY A% , aaid

contractor to execuis a’bond to be approved by the City Attorney for the proper performance of the contract as pro

vided for in the resolution ordering said improvements, and the advertisement for bids thereunder

Provided, however, the soceptange of this contract is mads with the
distinet understanding and agreement that the oity council ma » A% any
time, for any cause, or without cause, and with or without n i0e, cancel
and anmil all or any part of this oontract, without liability of kind
o the oity, and that no work shall be comsenced under this oont until
the same shall be ordered by the oity oounocil.

Passed and adopted this | day of . v~ 1904

Attoat: / x"’f'"}"r'\ LA
City Clerk Preaidsnt Clty Council




